

Sess.No. 525/2015 (602)

Order No. 93

Dated 14.05.2025

/// Today is fixed for appearance and evidence .
Accused Kalyan Roy on c/b is present through LADC .
examination in chief of witness Insp. Arun Kr. Tamang
on dock is examined nd cross-examined and discharged .
Document is marked MAT Exbt. VI (with objection) .
Evidence is closed .
Fix for appearance and u/sec.313 Cr.P.C.

D/C

Addl. Sess. Judge
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.