

JOCODENOWB 00768

**Sess.No. 525/2015 (602)**

**Order No. 102**

**Dated 28.08.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance and argument .  
Accused Kalyan Roy on c/b is absent without step.  
Fix 01/09/2025 for appearance and hearing the petition dt. 20/08/2025 .  
Surety is directed to produce the accd on the next date .

D/C

Addl. Sess. Judge  
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.