

Sessions Case No. 525/2015(602 of 2015)

Order No. 61

Dated. 24.10.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and hearing the petition dt. 20.08.2025.

Accused person 1. Kalyan Roy on c/b is present by filing hazira through LADC .

P.O. is on leave .

Fix date: 04/11/2025 for appearance and hearing the petition dt. 20.08.2025.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge

1st Court, Jalpaiguri.

In charge